

About Project Appreciation:

On September 11, 2018, and the days leading up to it, the nation will mark the anniversary of the 2001 terrorist attacks that rocked our country. As we reflect on that moment in our history, we will honor the victims, first responders, and citizens who stood up to serve our nation through military service with tributes, memorial services, and volunteer service.

The Volunteer Center of South Jersey is proud to coordinate Project Appreciation, a service initiative where volunteers will collect donations to fill "thank you" bags to recognize local Emergency First Responders, joining hundreds of thousands of citizens across the country in this American tradition.

In short, it is an attempt to thank every First Responder across the seven counties in South Jersey. The Volunteer Center will coordinate this effort to be sure a thank you bag is delivered to hundreds of men and women of Police, Fire and Emergency Medical Service personnel in Atlantic, Burlington, Camden, Cape May, Cumberland, Gloucester and Salem Counties.

About The Volunteer Center of South Jersey:

The Volunteer Center of South Jersey is an organization whose mission is to change lives, empower families, and improve our community through volunteerism and the support of local non-profit organizations. The Volunteer Center promotes volunteerism in the region and connects both individuals and businesses with opportunities to serve. For more information, visit their website: www.sjvolunteers.org.



Sponsorship Opportunities

GOLD SPONSOR - \$1500

- Business name and logo on Project Appreciation website landing page and Volunteer Registration page.
- Recognition on the participation tool kit given to all volunteers.
- Recognition of sponsorship in all press releases.
- Business promotion in social media regarding Project Appreciation.

SILVER SPONSOR - \$1000

- Business promotion on Project Appreciation related social media pages.
- Opportunity to be individually recognized as a Project Appreciation sponsor.
- Recognition in participation tool kit given to all volunteers.

BRONZE SPONSOR - \$500

- Promotion on all Project Appreciation related social media pages.
- Recognition in participation tool kit given to all volunteers.

The Volunteer Center of South Jersey is a non-profit agency that is a tax-exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Donations are tax deductible to the extent permitted by law. Tax ID #22-3462373.